33.28. The company ha~ availed credit facilities from banks during the current year on hypothecation of
Current assets as state1 in Note 18. The quarterly returns or statements of current assets filed by the
Company wilh said banks are, with all material respects, in agreement with the books of accounts, except as
follows:-

F-96

z
ss/-

As per our separate report of eueu dlll'e attached

DffiECTOR
OONY OOMLNIC (DIN:0358841l)

MANAGlNG DIRECTOR

K.L.V.NARAYANAN (DIN:012735731~) ~~~~~~:::::::

33.30. The Company d9es not hold any benami property under the Benami Transactions (Prohibition) Act,
1988 and no proceeding has been initiated or is pending against the Company for holding any benam.i
property.

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior yeai· have also been restated. The amount of the
correction for both basic and diluted earnings per share was a decrease of ~0.20 per share. The correction of
the error had no impact on previously reported cash flows from operating, investing and financing
activities

I Increase/

Statement of Profit and rss 31 March 2024 (as previously (decrease) due 31 March 2024 (restated)
reported) lo correction

of error

Increase in Employee BenWits . 1,049.59 1,049.59
expense
Increase in Total Other . 263.19 263.19

Comprehensive Income

Decrease in Tax Expenses 3,083.15 264.16 2,818.99

Decrease in Total Compr,hensive 37,439.02 522.23 36,91£>.78
Income

Increase/ 1Aptll2023
Increase/

31 March 2024
(decrease) due 31 March (decrease) due 1 April 2023

Balance sheet (as previously
to correction 2024(Restated)

(as previously
to correction (restated)

reported)
of error

reported)
of error

Deferred Tax Asset . ' . . . 442.37 442.37

Total Assets 5,78,240.01 . 5,78,240.01 6,32,090.50 442.37 6,32,532.87

Provisions- Non- 2,361.04 2,361.04 1,752.68 1,752.68 . .
current '
Provision· Current . 94.51 94.51 . 4.99 4.99

Deferred Tax liabil 3,0$3.15 (618.02) 2,465.13 . . .

Total Liabilities 5,46,020.41 l,837.53 5,47,857.94 6,37,309.92 1,757.66 6,39,067.58

Retained Earnings (\1,02, 780.40) (1,837.53) (1,04,617.93) (1,40,219.41) 1,315.30 (1,41,534.TI)

Total Equity 32,219.60 (1,837.53) 30,382.07 (5,219.41) 1,315.30 (6,534.71)

Total Equity
r.78,240.01 . 5,78,240.01 6,32,090.51 3,072.96 6,32,532.87

And Liabilities

F-97

2

ss/-

As per 011r separate report of euen date attached

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIRECTOR
DONY DOMINIC (DIN:035SS411) K.L.V.NARAYANAN (DIN:01273573)

33.34 Taxation I {Rs in."000)
For the Year for the Year

Particulars
ended ended

March 31, March 31,

I 2025 2024

Current Tax
In respect of cm rent y~ar -
In respect of earlier years (15.30)
Total (15.30)

Deferred tax
In respect of current yiar 8,063.72 2,818.99
Deferred tax recognised in profit or loss 8,063.72 2,818.99
Total income tax expenses recognised in the profit or loss 8,048.42 2,818.99